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qu Minimum width of marked aisles
I
RGN
FIBEHE
5.0, I

o Factory needs to have sufficient number & width (0.9m) of marked aisles at all
floor of the Production building.
FNCR

SR

W “|All the working floors has marked the aisles according to the guideline.

SERFE | AT =7
Wz R—0L =203y

ﬁw%ﬁ’m Pomtemanle

22-12-2020: Factory did not have sufficient number & width (0.9m) of marked
aisles at all floor of the Production building.




B Total width of aisles

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

] Factory needs to have sufficient total width of marked aisles (5mm per occupant)
at all the production building.
EUESE

oy All the working floors has marked the aisles according to the guideline.

SENFHE| A1 77
B ouaosy

R |00

22-12-2020: Factory did not have sufficient total width of marked aisles (5mm
per occupant) at all the production building.

truction in means of
B Obstructio eans of escape

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, IR

] Factory needs to remove all temporary obstruction from aisles for easy movement

and safe discharge.
EUESE

oy All the temporary obstruction has removed from the escape route.

SEEFHE | ==
PR |

05-05—sa90

22-12-2020: Factory did not remove all temporary obstruction from aisles for easy
movement and safe discharge




"W [Lighting arrangement with wiring protected in conduits and covers to light fittings of
s4@%d|storage area

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IHHH

FEFH  |Lights in storage area needed to be installed with protective covers and conduits.

EUGSE

] Some lights has installed and will do as per guideline soon. Work is on going.

S| 2T 77
LN FINTIEIeY

R O

22-12-2020: Factory did not install Lights in storage area with protective covers
and conduits.

97 |Fire protection system in kitchen area (fixed temperature type detectors and portable
S| fire extinguishers )

I
16
bl
€.s. P
S Kitchen area should be fixed with fixed temperature type detectors and portable
fire extinguishers as per guideline.
EUGSE
] We will remove the kitchen in safe location soon.
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
m@ : 2p-0l-204Y
Wiﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
e
SRl
e 22-12-2020: Factory did not install fixed temperature type detectors and portable
fire extinguishers as per guideline in the Kitchen area.




Management of combustibles in storage area
| oY g

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
.. P
Combustibles are to be managed with good housekeeping. Storage facilities with
S no air-conditioning duct shall be minimum 2.9m and when used as a storage
facility there shall be a minimum clearance of one third the floor height from the
ceiling to the top of the storage stack
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|We are practicing to maintain good housekeeping.
SRR 4T 77
mﬁﬂ : 2p-0y-203Y
;{;?%F 0y-0y-sn90
Seefed
SR
&S] 22-12-2020: Factory did not manage Combustibles with good housekeeping.

e Visibility and uniformity of exit signs

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

IS |Ensure illuminated exit signs in floors so that it is visible from all positions.

EUESE

oy Some sign has installed and will do as per guideline soon. Work is on going.

SRR 4T 77
B o ou-zouy

05-05—sa90

22-12-2020: Factory did not ensure illuminated exit signs in floors so that it is
visible from all positions.




o As built drawing with machine layout & escape route

711
ARG
FIerER

b.S. IR

IS |Needs to have as built drawing with proper dimensions showing means of escape

EUGSE

] As built drawing has prepared with updated information.

JFE| v %12
PO

SE-0bH=2032
LRSI

22-12-2020: Factory did have as built drawing with proper dimensions showing
means of escape

‘ﬁ'@mfl Validity and full area coverage of fire license
I
SRS
bl

2.5, IR

S Factory need to have a valid fire license with covering full occupied area and
clearly mention the coverage area in the license.
EUGSE

hlLE]

] We have the updated fire license with full occupied area.

JFHE| v %12
PO
RCESIEN
WW@&{@[ S—0F—2022

22-12-2020: Factory did not have a valid fire license with covering full occupied
area and clearly mention the coverage area in the license.




o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, I

IS |Factory need to have proper testing plan & record for fire safety equipment.
EUGSE

FEEH|We are testing the equipment regullarly and kept record on it, soon will maintain
FEF  |the log book.
SERRFR| w1212

DR |oy—0q-2050

SE-0bH=2032
LRSI

22-12-2020: Factory did not have proper testing plan & record for fire safety
equipment.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Type of exit doors
I
SRS
bl

35,5, RS

All the exit doors of staircase enclosure need to be replaced by side swinging fire
F4FH  |rated doors so that the staircase remains free from smoke as well as the lockable

doors can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the use of a key.
EUESE

oy We will do as per guideline after have meeting with our MD.

PR v 71212
z ©y—-094-20,3Y

0C—0b—-2022

22-12-2020: Factory did not replace all the exit doors of staircase enclosure with
side swinging fire rated doors




B Handrail on both sides of stairways

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

] Stairways serving as means of escape shall have continuous guards and handrails

on both sides.
EUESE

S We will do as per guideline.

JFHE| v %12
B oy 0q-203y

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS

22-12-2020: Factory did not have continuous guards and handrails on both sides
of Stairways serving as means of escape.

‘ﬁ.@gql Sealing status of penetration and openings in rated walls and slab

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
9.5, FEEH
Propagation of fire, smoke, gas or fume through the opening of fire resistive floors
¥4 |and walls need to be restricted by sealing such opening with an approved material
which needs to have a minimum 2 hours fire resistance rating of the walls.
EUGSE
W "|We will do as per guideline.
SERRFR| w1212
%5 ©y-09-2051
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% Se—0b=2022
ECRICE]
SRl
e 22-12-2020: Sealing status of penetration and openings in rated walls and slab is
incomplete.




B Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors & escape route.

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

(a) llluminated emergency light needs to be covered in floor, exits and aisles.
S (b) The intensity of illumination by means of escape lighting needs to be equal or

more than 10 lux. The aisles need to be illuminated with escape lighting to a level
of not less than 2.5 lux at floor level.

W “[Some light has installed and will do as per guideline soon. Work is on going.

JIFHE| v %12
e ©3y-09-203

sG—0lF—-2022
NSRS

22-12-2020: Factory did not have adequate illuminated emergency light in floors
& escape route.

=% |Emergency backup power for critical fire safety system (signage, fire alarm &
s4@%4|detection system, emergency lighting, AFD and Alarm systems etc. )

¥
ARG
E2LORIG

3¢, 8. IR

] Factory need to have emergency backup power for critical fire safety system with
sufficient capacity & arrangement according to NTPA Guideline
EUESE

FEEH|Some equipment have the connected with the generator and will do as per
FEFN  |quideline soon. Work is on going.
SERFR| & 1212

LN PSP

0C—0b—-2022

22-12-2020: Factory did not have emergency backup power for critical fire safety
system with sufficient capacity & arrangement according to NTPA Guideline.




o Availability of fire department pre-plan

711
ARG
FIerER

0.5, FHHN
FESFH  |Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire department

EUGSE

] We will develop fire department pre-plan according to the guideline.

SRR v Bl
z oY —02—=20,8

SRty |0

ERS 22-12-2020: Factory did not have a proper pre-plan for fire department.

Limit of maximum travel distance
RIGES]

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

] Factory needs to rearrange the floor layout for minimum requirement travel
distance 60m or need another more exit for fulfill the minimum requirement
EUESE

S We will provide another exit to comly the maximum travel distance.

PR L I
z 2L —32-2038

08-05-2029

22-12-2020: Factory did not rearrange the floor layout for minimum requirement
travel distance 60m or need another more exit for fulfill the minimum requirement.




; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit route
RIS P

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

The escape route need to provide protected paths of travel from the stair entrance
at each floor level, all the way to the final exit to outside of the building for this
FI4ST  [storage area and chemical room need to be protected with 2 hours rated
construction & 1.5 hours rated opening or doors with the knitting and washing
section of ground floor.

] We will make protected all the escape route with fire rated enclosure and door.

SRR v Bl
z oY= —=20,8

Sy |80 20

ERS 22-12-2020: Factory did not provide Fire separation of final exit route.

o Proper fire separation of child care within safe location

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5, I

Child care should be located at ground floor or should have direct discharge to

IS |outside and needs to be separated from dining with 3 hours rated construction and
2 hours rated opening or door.

EUGSE

hlLE]

FRAEE (We will protect the childcare room by 3 hours fire rated construction with same
S |rated fire door from the working area.

SRR v Bl

W@Ez SY-32-2048

22-12-2020: Factory did not provide Fire separation of child care within safe
location.




Fire separation of storage area
T P 9

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, IS

] Storage area need to be protected with 2 hours rated construction & 1.5 hours
rated opening or doors with the knitting and washing section of ground floor
EUESE

oy We will separate all the storage area with fire rated enclosure and doors.
ST | & 5[

z 2L—22-2058

R 08-05-2029

22-12-2020: Factory did not complete Fire separation of child care within safe
location.

Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-station & chemical room
T P 9

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

Boiler: Boiler and chemical room need to be protected with 2 hours rated
construction & 1.5 hours rated opening / door from the working floor (washing
IS [section) of ground floor. Generator: Generator room need to be protected with 2
hours rated construction & 1.5 hours rated opening / door stair-2 and final exit
route-2 located at ground floor.

FFAEE (We will protect the generator/boiler/sub station rooms with 4 hours rated wall and
FES |2 hours rated doors.
SRR v Bl

z 2L—02-2038

Sy 870020

22-12-2020: Factory did not provide Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-
station & chemical room.




Fire and smoke protection of staircases
T P

711
ARG
FIerER

R.8. IR

All the stairs need to be protected with fire and smoke resistant enclosures &

4 |opening (1.5 hours rated enclosure and 1 hour rated door)and provide a protected
route from all though the stairway to the final exits.

EUGSE

FEEH|We will make protected all the stairways with fire rated enclosure and door. Also
& |will close all the opening beyond 3m of external stairways.

SRR v Bl
z oY —02—=20,8

Sy 870020

ERS 22-12-2020: Factory did not provide Fire and smoke protection of staircases.

B Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

711
ARG
FIerER

0.5, TSN

] Factory need to Install centralized automatic fire and smoke detection system
throughout the building to full occupied area according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

oy We will protect the stair-1 by 4 hours fire rated and smoke proof lobby.

PR L I
z 2L —32-2038

08-05-2029

22-12-2020: Factory did not Install centralized automatic fire and smoke detection
system throughout the building to full occupied area according to NTPA Guideline.




Installation of fire alarm system and call point
MRISE d P

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

The factory need to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system and

IS |automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

EUGSE

] We will install AFD system within mentioed timeline.

SRR v Bl
z oY —02—=20,8

Sy 870020

22-12-2020: Factory did not install manually operated electrical fire alarm system
&S] and automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

‘ﬁ‘@gql Availability of control panel for automatic detection and alarm system

711
ARG
FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

] Factory needs to install control panel for detection and alarm system in the
command station at the entrance lobby of the factory premises.
EUESE

We will install AFD system within menti timeline.
oy e sta syste entioed eline

PR | L 510
z 2LU—02-2048

08-03-2029

22-12-2020: Factory did not install control panel for detection and alarm system
in the command station at the entrance lobby of the factory premises.




AT [ o .
B Availability of standpipe system

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
V.Y, FEFA
Install proper standpipe system having at least 100 mm diameter of standpipe.
First aid hose system (38 mm nominal) needs to be provided (Ref. Fire Service
¥4 |Standard # 9) in addition to Fire Aid Fire Fighting Appliances in existing high rise
NTPA (20 m) buildings. In addition 50 mm or larger hose connection facility needs
to be provided.
EUGSE
W “|We will install control panel for the AFD system.
SRR v Bl
7151%5 SL=-52-2058
Wv“lﬁ\@%[ 08-05-2029
EERICE]
SRl
e 22-12-2020: Factory did not install proper standpipe system having at least 100
mm diameter of standpipe.

, aximum throw of hose pressure at the highest point
qu M h fh he high
Bl
16
bl
9.5, I
Install standard standpipe and hose system as well as dedicated fire pump system
to ensure required hose pressure at the highest and most remote part of the
S quired hose p he high d part of th
building.
EUESE
Rkt
W ~[We will install the standpipe system.
TR | & 511
W@EZ SL-52-2048
wenEe |,
Seefed
S
22-12-2020: Factory did not install standard standpipe and hose system as well as
NRTJ dedicated fire pump system to ensure required hose pressure at the highest and
most remote part of the building.




o Availability of Siamese connection for fire department

711
ARG
FIerER

.. FEFH

] Ensure Siamese connection for to the standpipe system located outside the
building and accessible to the fire department connection
EUESE

oy We will install the standpipe system.

FESFE| U 5l
| y-12-2038

ey |80 20%9

&S] 22-12-2020: Factory did not ensure Siamese connection for fire department.

‘ﬁ@mfl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity & backup power

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, I

S Install dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient capacity for
achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUGSE

FEEH|We are discussing with landlord and other tanents to install fire pump with backup

FEFT  |power.
SRR v Bl
%5 SY-32-2038
Wﬁ?“lf@%{ 08-05-2029
e
KEK

22-12-2020: Factory did not install dedicated fire pump with backup power
&S] system & sufficient capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of
the factory.




